
3033 1861 61.36%

1 GALVEZ Carlos "Obeah" PUP Mayor 820 ELECTED

2 AVILA Jahrine PUP Councillor 908 ELECTED

3 COLEMAN Indira PUP Councillor 944 ELECTED

4 GALVEZ Malcolm PUP Councillor 901 ELECTED

5 HINES Luana Desiree PUP Councillor 947 ELECTED

6 PALACIO Mary PUP Councillor 924 ELECTED

7 VIREZ Roberto PUP Councillor 909 ELECTED

TOTAL NO. OF VOTES 6353

1 POLONIO Franklin "Kranka" UDP Mayor 795

2 BURNS Katherine "Kathy" UDP Councillor 644

3 CABRAL  Karl "H6" UDP Councillor 783

4 CHOC Kevin UDP Councillor 650

5 CUS Seleni UDP Councillor 570

6 JACOB Victor "Vic" UDP Councillor 666

7 LAMBEY Rookie UDP Councillor 671

TOTAL NO. OF VOTES 4779

1 NICHOLAS

Anita Stephanie 

"Teacher Anita" BPP Mayor 152

2 ANDREWIN Indira "Inz" BPP Councillor 179

3 COC Eleazar Nathan "Lizad" BPP Councillor 135

4 COLEMAN Tyran Romley "Tyron" BPP Councillor 127

5 LOGAN

Alexander Glen Coote 

"Sweet Thing" BPP Councillor 175

6 MAHEIA Ronald "Cuckoo" BPP Councillor 154

7 TULCEY Jessica "Jess" BPP Councillor 111

TOTAL NO. OF VOTES 1033

1 MUSCHAMP Orlando Alberto IND Mayor 9

2 GABRIEL Anthony "Hammer" IND Councillor 29

3 RAMIREZ Yesenia IND Councillor 18

4 SAM Daniel IND Councillor 29
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The following is the result of the Punta Gorda Town Council Election which was held on Wednesday 6th March 2024.

Political 

Party/ 
IND

OFFICIAL RESULT



5 VERNON Franz Kevin IND Councillor 29

TOTAL NO. OF VOTES 114

1 CHUN Winston Felix IND Mayor 8

TOTAL NO. OF VOTES 8

OVERALL VOTES POLLED 12287

3,033

1,873

12

1,861

61.36

0.64

24

1.29

% of Ballots Spoilt:

No. of Ballots Rejected:

% of Ballots Rejected:

No. of Registered Electors: 

No. of Used Ballots:

No. of Ballots Spoilt:

No. of Ballots Cast:

% of Ballots Cast:
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