Elections and Boundaries Commission Old Land's Building Market Square City of Belmopan, 6th March 2024

PUNTA GORDA TOWN COUNCIL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULT

T1	The following is the result of the Punta Gorda Town Council Election which was held on Wednesday 6th March 202						larch 2024.		
	SURNAME	Other Names	Political Party/ IND	Office Sought	No. of Reg. Voters	Total Ballots Cast	% of Voter Turnout	No. of Votes Polled	Remarks
					3033	1861	61.36%		
1	GALVEZ	Carlos "Obeah"	PUP	Mayor				820	ELECTED
2	AVILA	Jahrine	PUP	Councillor				908	ELECTED
3	COLEMAN	Indira	PUP	Councillor				944	ELECTED
4	GALVEZ	Malcolm	PUP	Councillor				901	ELECTED
5	HINES	Luana Desiree	PUP	Councillor				947	ELECTED
6	PALACIO	Mary	PUP	Councillor				924	ELECTED
7	VIREZ	Roberto	PUP	Councillor				909	ELECTED
	TOTAL NO. OF VOTES							6353	
1	POLONIO	Franklin ''Kranka''	UDP	Mayor				795	
2	BURNS	Katherine "Kathy"	UDP	Councillor				644	
3	CABRAL	Karl "H6"	UDP	Councillor				783	
4	СНОС	Kevin	UDP	Councillor				650	
5	CUS	Seleni	UDP	Councillor				570	
6	JACOB	Victor "Vic"	UDP	Councillor				666	
7	LAMBEY	Rookie	UDP	Councillor				671	
	TOTAL NO. OF VOTES							4779	
1	NICHOLAS	Anita Stephanie "Teacher Anita"	BPP	Mayor				152	
2	ANDREWIN	Indira "Inz"	BPP	Councillor				179	
3	COC	Eleazar Nathan "Lizad"	BPP	Councillor				135	
4	COLEMAN	Tyran Romley "Tyron"	BPP	Councillor				127	
_	Y O G A Y	Alexander Glen Coote	nnn	G 111				177	
5	LOGAN	"Sweet Thing"	BPP	Councillor				175	
6	MAHEIA	Ronald "Cuckoo"	BPP	Councillor				154	
7	TULCEY TOTAL NO. OF V	Jessica "Jess" OTES	BPP	Councillor				1111	
	TOTAL TIO, OF TOTED							1033	
1	MUSCHAMP	Orlando Alberto	IND	Mayor				9	
2	GABRIEL	Anthony "Hammer"	IND	Councillor				29	
3	RAMIREZ	Yesenia	IND	Councillor				18	
4	SAM	Daniel	IND	Councillor				29	
	1~		11.12	Common	I	I	<u> </u>		

5	VERNON	Franz Kevin	IND	Councillor		29	
	TOTAL NO. OF VOTES					114	
1	CHUN	Winston Felix	IND	Mayor		8	
	TOTAL NO. OF VOTES					8	
	OVERALL VOTES POLLED					12287	

No. of Registered Electors	3,033
No. of Used Ballots:	1,873
No. of Ballots Spoilt:	12
No. of Ballots Cast:	1,861
% of Ballots Cast:	61.36
% of Ballots Spoilt:	0.64
No. of Ballots Rejected:	24
% of Ballots Rejected:	1.29